Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>

Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER III (3)2313/15/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 27/09/2019.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Ranked List for the post of Grade II Draftsman/Overseer (Civil) in PWD/Irrigation Department- Erratum Notification -issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 697/16/ER III dated 09/11/2016.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Smt. Jishara M T included as Rank No. 785, (Reg. No.110076) in the Main List of the above cited Ranked list No. 697/16/ER III dated 09.11.2016 published for the post of Second Grade Draftsman/Overseer (Civil) on Rs.11,620-20,240 in the Public Works/Irrigation Department (Cat. No. 517/2012) is deleted.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

## **Main List**

Rank No	Reg. No	Name	Test	Inter view	Weig htage	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
784	103529	SABEER A	40.33	ı	-	40.33	04.08.1990	M-Muslim	-
785	-Deleted-								
786	108598	SANDEEP M S	40.33	-	-	40.33	09.03.1991	OBC- Vaduka [Vadukans]	-

The Ranked List No. 697/16/ER III dtd 09.11.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Typm-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.